
Hansen Marketing—Labor Day 2023 

Hansen Marketing—Labor Day 2023 
SHIP 
CODE DELIVERY  RUN DELIVERY DAY 

FOR WEEK OF September 4, 2023 
ORDER CUT OFF DAY 

FOR DELIVERY WEEK OF Sept. 4, 2023 

M1 Western Ohio / Cincinnati / Indiana Tuesday, Sept. 5 / Wednesday, Sept. 6 Thursday, August 31 

M2 Southern Ohio / Columbus / Canton Tuesday, Sept. 5 / Wednesday, Sept. 6 Thursday, August 31 

M3 Northern Ohio / Cleveland Tuesday, Sept. 5 / Wednesday, Sept. 6 Thursday, August 31 

T1 Toledo Tuesday, September 5 Thursday, August 31 

W1 Western Michigan / Lansing / Jackson Wednesday, Sept. 6 / Thursday, Sept. 7 Friday, September 1 

W2 Flint / Bay City / Saginaw Wednesday, September 6 Friday, September 1 

TH1 Northern Michigan Thursday, Sept. 7 / Friday, Sept. 8 Tuesday, September 5 

TH2 Port Huron Thursday, September 7 Tuesday, September 5 

TH3 Ann Arbor / Howell / Brighton / Trenton Thursday, September 7 Tuesday, September 5 

F1 Metro Detroit Friday, September 8 Wednesday, September 6 

COMM Common Carrier AS NEEDED  
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